applicable laws, and to expropriate via a “taking”, that certain property (the “Property”), owned 68 
by Kyle A. Fleming, or their successor(s) in title, which Property is commonly referred to as LOT 69 
58A, totaling 7.51 acres, as further described on the legal description of said Property attached 70 
hereto as Exhibit “A”, for purchase price of One Hundred Fourteen Thousand Four Hundred Fifty 71 
and no/100 DOLLARS ($114,450), unless authorized by the Plaquemines Parish Council. 72 

73 
SECTION 3 74 

75 
The Plaquemines Port, Harbor and Terminal District “2023 Year Capital Improvement Budget” is 76 
hereby amended by appropriating $114,450 for the expropriation, not including any expropriation 77

[...]

applicable laws, and to expropriate via a “taking”, that certain property (the “Property”), owned 68 
by Norman C. Rouse, or their successor(s) in title, which Property is commonly referred to as LOT 69 
53, totaling 13.28 acres, as further described on the legal description of said Property attached 70 
hereto as Exhibit “A”, for purchase price of One Hundred Sixty Eight Thousand and no/100 71 
DOLLARS ($168,000), unless authorized by the Plaquemines Parish Council. 72 

73 
SECTION 3 74 

75 
The Plaquemines Port, Harbor and Terminal District “2023 Year Capital Improvement Budget” is 76 
hereby amended by appropriating $168,000 for the expropriation, not including any expropriation 77